
1405 Brewerton Road • Syracuse NY 13208
Phone: 315-454-4467  |  Fax: 315-454-8230

Toll Free: 1-800-315-4467 

www.SolventsandPetroleum.com

The preceding data is based on tests and experience, which Solvents and Petroleum Service, Inc. believes reliable, and is supplied for informational 
purposes only. Solvents and Petroleum Service, Inc. expressly dislaims any liability whatsoever for damage or injury which results from the use of the 
preceding data and nothing contained herein shall constitute a guarantee, warranty, or representation (including freedom from patent liability) by 
Solvents and Petroleum Service, Inc. with respect to the data, the product described, or its fitnesss for use for any specific purpose, even if that purpose 
is known to Solvents and Petroleum Service, Inc. 

For detailed safety and handling information regarding these products, please refer to the respective Solvents and Petroleum Service, Inc. Safety Data 
Sheets (SDS).

n-­‐Propyl 	
  Alcohol 	
  (1-­‐Propanol) , 	
  ACS	
  
Reagent	
  Grade	
  

MAXIMUM	
  LIMITS	
  

min.	
  99.5%	
  

10	
  

0.2%	
  

0.001%	
  	
  

Passes	
  test	
  

0.0004	
  meq/g	
  

	
  SPECIFICATION	
  	
  

	
  Assay

	
  Color	
  (APHA)	
  

	
  Water	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

	
  Residue	
  after	
  Evaporation	
  

	
  Solubility	
  in	
  Water	
  

	
  Titratable	
  Acid

	
  Ethyl	
  Alcohol	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

	
  Methanol	
  (CH3OH)	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

	
  Isopropyl	
  	
  Alcohol	
  (CH3CHOHCH3)	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

	
  Carbonyl	
  Compounds	
  (as	
  C2H5CHO)	
  

0.01%	
  

0.01%	
  

0.05%	
  

0.03%	
  




