

1405 Brewerton Road • Syracuse NY 13208 Phone: 315-454-4467 | Fax: 315-454-8230 Toll Free: 1-800-315-4467

n-Propyl Alcohol (1-Propanol), ACS

Reagent Grade

SPECIFICATION	MAXIMUM LIMITS
Assay	min. 99.5%
Color (APHA)	10
Water	0.2%
Residue after Evaporation	0.001%
Solubility in Water	Passes test
Titratable Acid	0.0004 meq/g
Ethyl Alcohol	0.01%
Methanol (CH3OH)	0.01%
Isopropyl Alcohol (CH3CHOHCH3)	0.05%
Carbonyl Compounds (as C2H5CHO)	0.03%

www.SolventsandPetroleum.com

The preceding data is based on tests and experience, which Solvents and Petroleum Service, Inc. believes reliable, and is supplied for informational purposes only. Solvents and Petroleum Service, Inc. expressly dislaims any liability whatsoever for damage or injury which results from the use of the preceding data and nothing contained herein shall constitute a guarantee, warranty, or representation (including freedom from patent liability) by Solvents and Petroleum Service, Inc. with respect to the data, the product described, or its fitnesss for use for any specific purpose, even if that purpose is known to Solvents and Petroleum Service, Inc.

For detailed safety and handling information regarding these products, please refer to the respective Solvents and Petroleum Service, Inc. Safety Data Sheets (SDS).